
Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, 

& Aviation Services 

Committee

Committee Members: Flynn, Chair; Hinds, Vice-Chair; 

Sawyer, Herndon, Ortega, Clark

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Wednesday, May 4, 2022, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Center of Excellence and Equity in Aviation22-0489

Phil Washington, CEO; Andrea Albo, Deputy Chief of 

Staff; Stephanie A. Burke, Future Workforce Development 

Administrator

DEN Capital Improvement Plan22-0490

Sylvester Lavender, CFO; Mike Nakornkhet, Deputy CFO

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Garage Door Specialties, Inc. 

for $1,000,000 and for 2 years, with the option for three 

(3) 1-year extensions, to perform maintenance, repair, 

and emergency response services of Denver International 

Airport’s (DEN) electric security perimeter vehicle gates in 

Council District 11 (202159110-00).

22-0479

Approves a purchase order with M-B Company, Inc. for 

$836,738.40 for one (1) current model year MB5E 

multi-tasking snow removal unit to support operations at 

Denver International Airport in Council District 11 

(SC-00114626).

22-0482

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21556
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21557
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21546
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21549


Agenda

Business, Arts, Workforce, & Aviation Services Committee

Wednesday, May 4, 2022

Approves a purchase order with Front Range Fire 

Apparatus for $985,281 for one (1) model 2023 Pierce 

Velocity Pumper vehicle to support fire suppression 

operations at Denver International Airport in Council 

District 11 (PO-00114626).

22-0483

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_VM7DixDLSyG0Ll7XSeTk4g

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21550

