
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, March 26, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Briefings

Update from the Denver Housing Authority25-0391

Joaquín Cintrón Vega, Denver Housing Authority

Department of Public Health and Environment 

Presentation on the Community Health Assessment and 

Community Health Improvement Plan

25-0392

Paige Andrews and Nathan Keffer, Department of Public 

Health and Environment

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Colorado Nonprofit Development 

Center, doing business as Harm Reduction Action Center, 

to add $239,376.00 for a new total of $728,752.00 for 

syringe access services at 112 E 8th Avenue in Council 

District 10 and available to all residents, citywide. No 

change to contract term 

(ENVHL-202473486-00/ENVHL-202577957-01).

25-0375

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27037
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27038
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27021


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, March 26, 2025

Approves a contract with Urban Peak Denver for 

$2,700,000.00 and for three-years with an end date of 

12-31-2027 to provide rapid rehousing services to 30 

youth households each year with an annual budget of 

$900,000, citywide (HOST-202578584).

25-0377

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27023

